entrance spaces at both ends of the linear park (as annotated on the Landscape GA – Ground
Floor Plan drawing no: L0479L01 and shown in a yellow colour on this plan), inclusive of the
play areas in these spaces, shall remain unobstructed and publically accessible at all times for
at least 364 (three hundred and sixty four) days per calendar year, except during discrete
temporary periods of footway maintenance. The above restriction shall apply unless an
alternative arrangement is first agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority.

Reason: To ensure the development improves local pedestrian permeability for the benefit of